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    6 July 2012 

 

Dear Parents 

 

END OF TERM EVENTS 

 

Mon 9 July ‘Olympic Festival of Sports’ for Robins & Jackdaws at Bridport Leisure 

Centre – letters sent. 

 

Tues 10 July Optional reports drop-in session 3:30 pm for Wrens, Y2, 4 & 6 – please book 

your slot if you wish to attend. 

 

Wed 11 July  Sports Day practice – please make sure your children have PE kit! 

 

Thurs 12 July  Sports Day – Well Plot playing field at 10:00 am 

   Please make sure your child has full PE kit including suitable footwear, 

   a waterproof top, a sun hat and plenty to drink. 

 

As it’s Olympic Torch day, you are invited to take your children straight on 

after the sports. Please complete form overleaf if not already returned.  

 

Friday 13 July Bournemouth School Games for 7 selected athletes. 

Also reserve date for Sports (1:30 pm) in case of wet weather Thurs. 

 

Mon 16 July Orienteering at Kingston Lacy for Y5 & 6 – letters sent. 

 

Wed 18 July Something happening in village hall 7:30-9:30 pm. 

 

Thurs 19 July Parents v Children Stoolball Match – Well Plot at 1:30 pm.  

Can the cunning parents prevail against the might of Y5 &  6? We shall see... 

   Also Year 6 party 5:30-7:00 pm at Mrs Sutton’s house. 

 

Fri 20 July  Leavers’ Assembly – Sedum Room at 2:00 pm. 

We bid a fond farewell to the Y6 leavers. Then it’s end of term! 

 

4 & 5 September Staff training days 

 

Thurs 6 September Autumn Term begins 

 

Have a lovely summer holiday! 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

Mike Kite 
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